BULLETIN D204-1R6
212°F FEEDWATER SYSTEMS
ROTH PUMP COMPANY    TOLL FREE 1-888-444-ROTH
100 to 800 boiler horsepower.
20 to 200 PSIG operating pressure.
Up to 212˚F.
Required NPSH - 1 ft.

Rate
GPM
Min.
Pump
GPM
Unit
Number
Min.
NPSH
Feet
Motor
HP RPM Pump
Disch.
Rec.
Cap.
100 3450 6.9 10.4 XE10020 1 1/2 1750 1 1/4 60
125 4312 8.6 13.0 XF12520 1 1/2 1750 1 1/4 100
150 5175 10.3 15.5 XF15020 1 3/4 1750 1 1/4 100
200 6900 13.8 20.7 XG20020 1 3/4 1750 1 1/4 180
250 8625 17.3 26.0 XG25020 1 1 1750 1 1/4 180
300 10350 20.7 31.0 XH30020 1 1 1750 1 1/4 250
350 12075 24.2 36.3 XH35020 1 1 1/2 1750 1 1/4 250
400 13800 27.6 41.5 XJ50020 1 3 1750 2 350
500 17250 34.5 51.5 XJ50020 1 3 1750 2 350
600 20700 42.0 63.0 XK60020 1 3 1750 2 500
700 24150 48.3 72.5 XK70020 1 3 1750 2 500
800 27600 55.2 83.0 XL80020 1 3 1750 2 750
50 PSI OPERATING PRESSURE
100 3450 6.9 10.4 XE10050 1 1 1750 1 1/4 60
125 4312 8.6 13.0 XF12550 1 1 1750 1 1/4 100
150 5175 10.3 15.5 XF15050 1 1 1/2 1750 1 1/4 100
200 6900 13.8 20.7 XG20050 1 2 1750 1 1/4 180
250 8625 17.3 26.0 XG25050 1 3 1750 1 1/4 180
300 10350 20.7 31.0 XH30050 1 3 1750 1 1/4 250
350 12075 24.2 36.3 XH35050 1 5 1750 1 1/4 250
400 13800 27.6 41.5 XJ40050 1 5 1750 2 350
500 17250 34.5 51.5 XJ50050 1 5 1750 2 350
600 20700 42.0 63.0 XK70050 1 5 1750 2 500
700 24150 48.3 72.5 XK70050 1 5 1750 2 500
800 27600 55.2 83.0 XL80050 1 10 1750 2 750
75 PSI OPERATING PRESSURE
100 3450 6.9 10.4 XE10075 1 2 3500 1 1/4 60
125 4312 8.6 13.0 XF12575 1 2 3500 1 1/4 100
150 5175 10.3 15.5 XF15100 1 3 3500 1 1/4 100
200 6900 13.8 20.7 XG20150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 180
250 8625 17.3 26.0 XG20150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 180
300 10350 20.7 31.0 XH35100 1 5 3500 1 1/4 250
350 12075 24.2 36.3 XH35100 1 5 3500 1 1/4 250
400 13800 27.6 41.5 XJ40075 1 5 3500 1 1/4 350
500 17250 34.5 51.5 XJ50075 1 7 1/2 3500 1 1/4 350
600 20700 42.0 63.0 XK60100 1 10 3500 2 500
700 24150 48.3 72.5 XK70125 1 20 3500 2 500
800 27600 55.2 83.0 XL80125 1 20 3500 2 750
100 PSI OPERATING PRESSURE
100 3450 6.9 10.4 XE10100 1 2 3500 1 1/4 60
125 4312 8.6 13.0 XF12100 1 2 3500 1 1/4 100
150 5175 10.3 15.5 XF15100 1 3 3500 1 1/4 100
200 6900 13.8 20.7 XG20150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 180
100 PSI OPERATING PRESSURE (cont.)
Boiler

GPM
Unit
Number
Min.
NPSH
Feet
Motor
HP RPM Pump
Disch.
Rec.
Cap.
250 8625 17.3 26.0 XG20150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 180
300 10350 20.7 31.0 XH35100 1 5 3500 1 1/4 250
350 12075 24.2 36.3 XH35100 1 5 3500 1 1/4 250
400 13800 27.6 41.5 XJ40100 1 7 1/2 3500 1  1/4 350
500 17250 34.5 51.5 XJ50100 1 10 3500 2 350
600 20700 42.0 63.0 XK60100 1 10 3500 2 500
700 24150 48.3 72.5 XK70125 1 20 3500 2 500
800 27600 55.2 83.0 XL80125 1 20 3500 2 750
125 PSI OPERATING PRESSURE
100 3450 6.9 10.4 XE10125 1 3 3500 1 1/4 60
125 4312 8.6 13.0 XF12150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 100
150 5175 10.3 15.5 XF12150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 100
200 6900 13.8 20.7 XG20150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 180
250 8625 17.3 26.0 XG25125 1 7 1/2 3500 1 1/4 180
300 10350 20.7 31.0 XH30125 1 7 1/2 3500 1 1/4 250
350 12075 24.2 36.3 XH35150 1 10 3500 2 250
400 13800 27.6 41.5 XJ40150 1 10 3500 2 350
500 17250 34.5 51.5 XJ50150 1 15 3500 2 350
600 20700 42.0 63.0 XK60150 1 15 3500 2 500
700 24150 48.3 72.5 XK70125 1 20 3500 2 500
800 27600 55.2 83.0 XL801256 1 20 3500 2 750
150 PSI OPERATING PRESSURE
100 3450 6.9 10.4 XE10150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 60
125 4312 8.6 13.0 XF12150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 100
150 5175 10.3 15.5 XF15150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 100
200 6900 13.8 20.7 XG20150 1 5 3500 1 1/4 180
250 8625 17.3 26.0 XG25150 1 7 1/2 3500 1 1/4 180
300 10350 20.7 31.0 XH35150 1 10 3500 2 250
350 12075 24.2 36.3 XH35150 1 10 3500 2 250
400 13800 27.6 41.5 XJ40150 1 10 3500 2 350
500 17250 34.5 51.5 XJ50150 1 15 3500 2 350
600 20700 42.0 63.0 XK60150 1 15 3500 2 500
200 PSI OPERATING PRESSURE
100 3450 6.9 10.4 XE10200 1 7 1/2 3500 1 1/4 60
125 4312 8.6 13.0 XF12200 1 7 1/2 3500 1 1/4 100
150 5175 10.3 15.5 XF15200 1 10 3500 1 1/4 100
200 6900 13.8 20.7 XG25200 1 10 3500 1 1/4 180
250 8625 17.3 26.0 XG25200 1 10 3500 1 1/4 180
300 10350 20.7 31.0 XH35200 1 15 3500 2 250
350 12075 24.2 36.3 XH35200 1 15 3500 2 250
400 13800 27.6 41.5 XJ50200 1 20 3500 2 350
500 17250 34.5 51.5 XJ50200 1 20 3500 2 350
212˚F SELECTION TABLES
capacity with steel channel bolt-on legs. Receiver
shall be of 3/16” carbon steel construction